

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 2, 2024

	Progress Estimate Number 7	Contract ID Prime Contractor	230915-B04 Christensen Construction Co.		Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount	\$0.00
-						

Approval Date		By User
July 2, 2024	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by	fordc
July 2, 2024	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by	baxtem1
July 3, 2024	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by	ramses1

Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Actual Completion Date	% of Current Contract Amount Complete
November 1, 2024	November 1, 2024		97.21%

Coi	Contract Informational Dates								
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date							
Acceptance Date									
Awarded Date	October 12, 2023	October 12, 2023							
Letting Date	September 15, 2023	September 15, 2023							
Notice to Proceed Date	November 6, 2023	November 6, 2023							
Open to Traffic Date									
Work Began Date	April 11, 2024	April 11, 2024							

Milestones									
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Days Remaining on Milestone	Diary Charge Days					
Milestone - Calendar Time J2S3413 - B	July 11, 2024	July 11, 2024	8						
Milestone - Calendar Time J2S3415 - D	June 11, 2024	June 11, 2024	Milestone Complete						
Milestone - Calendar Time J2S3417 - FF	May 20, 2024	May 20, 2024	Milestone Complete						
Milestone - Calendar Time J2S3418 - M	June 8, 2024	June 8, 2024	Milestone Complete						

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 7									
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date					
230915-B04									
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$704,631.82	\$3,623,581.93	\$4,328,213.75					
	Gross Item Adjustments	\$6,508.64	(\$45,898.03)	(\$39,389.39)					
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
			\$3,577,683.90	\$4,288,824.36					
Contract Total Pa	yable This Estimate:	\$711,140.46							

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount		
J2S3413	0010	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	TONS	\$61.890	314.5	\$19,464.41		
	0020	4020521	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H (SURFACE LEVELING)	TONS	\$91.530	7,579.29	\$693,732.41		
	0030	4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	\$3.000	2,709	\$8,127.00		
	0050	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQFT	\$6.750	416	\$2,808.00		
	0070	6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$39,000.000	-0.5	(\$19,500.00)		
Project J2S3	roject J2S3413 - Total								
Overall - Tota	Overall - Total								

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Line Item	Adjustr	ments This Estimate						
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J2S3413	0010	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)				-314.5	\$61.89	(\$19,464.40)
	0010	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on	314.5	\$61.89	\$19,464.40

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 13



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 2, 2024

Progress Estimate Number 7

Contract ID 230915-B04 Pay Period Start June 16, 2024 Original Contract Amount \$4,452,233.22 Pay Period End June 30, 2024 Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount \$4,452,233.22 Pay Period End June 30, 2024 Original Contract Amount \$4,452,233.22 Pay Period End June 30, 2024 Original Contract Amount \$4,452,233.22 Pay Period End June 30, 2024 Pay Period End J

Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J2S3413					the current Payment Estimate.			
	0020	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H (SURFACE LEVELING)	Overrun			-85.46	\$91.53	(\$7,822.15)
	0020	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H (SURFACE LEVELING)	Other Item Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment				(\$6,395.03)
	0070	MOBILIZATION	Overrun		Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of ',39000.00000 - 39000.00000, 'is applied (if non-zero).	0.5	\$39,000.00	\$19,500.00
J2S3415	0140	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	Material			-262.43	\$47.73	(\$12,525.78)
	0140	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.	262.43	\$47.73	\$12,525.78
	0210	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	Material			-22	\$30.00	(\$660.00)
	0210	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.	22	\$30.00	\$660.00
	0220	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER	Material			-2	\$2,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
	0220	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	0230	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	Material			-171,088	\$0.12	(\$20,530.56)
	0230	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.	171,088	\$0.12	\$20,530.56
	0240	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	Material			-86,695	\$0.16	(\$13,871.20)
	0240	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.	86,695	\$0.16	\$13,871.20
J2S3417	0260	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	Material			-376.32	\$47.73	(\$17,961.75)
	0260	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.	376.32	\$47.73	\$17,961.75

\$229.21

\$159.26

\$6,508.64



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD Other Item Retroreflectivity

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS Other Item Adjustment Adjustment

WATERBORNE PAVEMENT | Adjustment | Adjustment

BEADS

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 2, 2024

0340

J2S3418 0440

Total

			Contract ID Prime Contr		5-B04 ensen Construction			Amount \$0	1,452,233.22 0.00 1,452,233.22
Project Number	Line No.	Item Desc	Item Description		Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J2S3417	0330	WATERBORNE	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD /ATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P READS		Retroreflectivity Adjustment	Retro adjustment for white on J2S3417			\$837.35

Retro adjustment for yellow on J2S3417

Retro adjustment for yellow on J2S3418

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 3 of 13



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					(Contract Project Information				
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County			Location of Work			
J2S3413	FAS S202(51)	Resurface	Resurface B AUDRAIN from Rte. 154 to Rte. 54 in Audrain County 5.2 miles east of Mexico							
J2S3415	FAS S202(51)	Resurface	D	AUDRAIN	from Rte. Z to 0.1 mile so	uth of Rte. 15 in Mexico				
J2S3417	FAS S202(53)	Resurface	FF	AUDRAIN	from Rte. Z to 1 mile wes	t of Rte. 15 in Mexico				
J2S3418	FAS S203(15)	Resurface	М	AUDRAIN	from Rte. FF to Rte. D ne	ar Mexico				
Γotals by .	Job Numbe	rs								
J2S3413		d Item Pay Item Adjustm		s Item Pay	This Estimate \$704,631.82 \$5,282.82 \$709,914.64	Previous \$978,889.31 (\$27,534.08) \$951,355.23	To Date \$1,683,521.13 (\$22,251.26) \$1,661,269.87			
	Liquid	tive centive lated Damages Contract Adju		1	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00			
J2S3415		d Item Pay Item Adjustm		s Item Pay	This Estimate \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Previous \$1,313,390.10 (\$15,160.37) \$1,298,229.73	To Date \$1,313,390.10 (\$15,160.37) \$1,298,229.73			
	Disino Liquio	Incentive Disincentive Liquidated Damages Other Contract Adjustments			\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00			
J2S3417		d Item Pay Item Adjustm		s Item Pay	This Estimate \$0.00 \$1,066.56 \$1,066.56	Previous \$1,117,954.92 (\$828.57) \$1,117,126.35	To Date \$1,117,954.92 \$237.99 \$1,118,192.91			
	Liquid	tive centive lated Damages Contract Adju		1	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00			
J2S3418		d Item Pay Item Adjustm		s Item Pay	This Estimate \$0.00 \$159.26 \$159.26	Previous \$213,347.60 (\$2,375.01) \$210,972.59	To Date \$213,347.60 (\$2,215.75) \$211,131.85			
	Liquid	tive centive dated Damages Contract Adju)	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00			

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 4 of 13



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3415, Item 3105002, Project Item Line Number 0140, Material Set 310500296, Material 1007T1ABLDT5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5 Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLDT5 is insufficient.	Material has been tested and passed. waiting for results to be uploaded	fordc	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3417, Item 3105002, Project Item Line Number 0260, Material Set 310500296, Material 1007T1ABLDT5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5 Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLDT5 is insufficient.	Material has been tested and passed. Waiting for the results to be uploaded to SharePoint	fordc	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3413, Item 3105002, Project Item Line Number 0010, Material Set 310500296, Material 1007T1ABLDT5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5 Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLDT5 is insufficient.	Material has been tested and passed. Waiting for the results to be uploaded to SharePoint	fordc	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3415, Item 6200015, Project Item Line Number 0210, Material Set 620001596, Material 1048PMPFWH - Preformed Thermoplastic Marking Tape Wh, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMPFWH is insufficient.	Waiting for the record to be entered	fordc	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3415, Item 6200033, Project Item Line Number 0220, Material Set 620003396, Material 1048PMPFWH - Preformed Thermoplastic Marking Tape Wh, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMPFWH is insufficient.	Waiting for the record to be entered	fordc	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3415, Item 6206000C, Project Item Line Number 0230, Material Set 6206000C96, Material 1048PMRBTP - Reflective Glass Beads Type P Perf Spec, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRBTP is insufficient.	Waiting for the record to be entered	fordc	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3415, Item 6206000C, Project Item Line Number 0230, Material Set 6206000C96, Material 1048PMTRWBWH - Marking Paint Acrylic Waterborne White, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMTRWBWH is insufficient.	Waiting for the record to be entered	fordc	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3415, Item 6206001C, Project Item Line Number 0240, Material Set 6206001C96, Material 1048PMRBTP - Reflective Glass Beads Type P Perf Spec, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRBTP is insufficient.	Waiting for the record to be entered	fordc	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3415, Item 6206001C, Project Item Line Number 0240, Material Set 6206001C96, Material 1048PMTRWBYL - Marking Paint Acrylic Waterborne Yellow, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMTRWBYL is insufficient.	Waiting for the record to be entered	fordc	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 230915-B04, Contract Project J2S3413, Project Item Line Number 0020, Contract Line Item Number 0020, Item 4020521, Minor Item.	Overrun of asphalt due to poor road conditions before paving	fordc	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 230915-B04, Contract Project J2S3417, Project Item Line Number 0260, Contract Line Item Number 0260, Item 3105002, Minor Item.	Due to large edge drop offs before paving it took more material to make a safe transition	fordc	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 230915-B04, Contract Project J2S3415, Project Item Line Number 0150, Contract Line Item Number 0150, Item 4020521, Minor Item.	Overrun of asphalt due to poor road conditions before paving	fordc	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 230915-B04, Contract Project J2S3417, Project Item Line Number 0350, Contract Line Item Number 0350, Item 6221001, Minor Item.	No Remark was entered by Engineer	fordc	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 230915-B04, Contract Project J2S3418, Project Item Line Number 0370, Contract Line Item Number 0370, Item 3105002, Minor Item.	Due to large edge drop offs before paving it took more material to make a safe transition	fordc	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 230915-B04, Contract Project J2S3418, Project Item Line Number 0380, Contract Line Item Number 0380, Item 4020521, Minor Item.	Overrun of asphalt due to poor road conditions before paving	fordc	Acknowledged

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 5 of 13



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POST To Date (See rep generated date
J2S341	3 0001	0010	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	370.00	0.00	370.00	TONS	314.50	\$61.89	\$19,46
	0001	0020	4020521	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H (SURFACE LEVELING)	17,015.70	0.00	17,015.70	TONS	17,101.16	\$91.53	\$1,565,26
	0001	0030	4071005	TACK COAT	19,204.00	0.00	19,204.00	GAL	7,596.00	\$3.00	\$22,78
	0001	0040	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$250.00	Ş
	0001	0050	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2,034.00	0.00	2,034.00	SQFT	1,467.00	\$6.75	\$9,90
	0001	0060	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	100.00	0.00	100.00	EA	0.00	\$8.00	;
	0001	0070	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	-1.00	0.00	LS	0.00	\$39,000.00	,
	0001	0071	6181000	MOBILIZATION	0.00	1.00	1.00	LS	0.50	\$13,795.00	\$6,8
	0001	0800	6200015	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	22.00	0.00	22.00	LF	0.00	\$30.00	
	0001	0090	6200033	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$2,000.00	
	0001	0100	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	93,934.00	0.00	93,934.00	LF	0.00	\$0.14	
	0001	0110	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	97,249.00	0.00	97,249.00	LF	0.00	\$0.14	
	0001	0120	6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	2,917.00	0.00	2,917.00	SQYD	2,917.00	\$5.70	\$16,6
	0001	0130	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	3,047.00	0.00	3,047.00	SQYD	3,047.00	\$5.70	\$17,3
	0001	5001	6189901		0.00	1.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$25,205.00	\$25,2
				ate as of Report Generated Date							\$1,683,5
J2S341	0001	0140	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	336.00	0.00	336.00	TONS	262.43	\$47.73	\$12,5
	0001	0150	4020521	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H (SURFACE LEVELING)	14,189.00	0.00	14,189.00	TONS	14,227.21	\$82.60	\$1,175,1
	0001	0160	4071005	TACK COAT	15,852.00	0.00	15,852.00	GAL	7,357.00	\$3.00	\$22,0
	0001 0170 6123000A			TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$5
	0001	0180	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,906.00	0.00	1,906.00	SQFT	1,906.00	\$6.75	\$12,8
	0001	0190	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	25.00	0.00	25.00	EA	0.00	\$8.00	
	0001	0200	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,0
	0001	0210	6200015	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	22.00	0.00	22.00	LF	22.00	\$30.00	\$6
	0001	0220	6200033	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,0
	0001	0230	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	171,088.00	0.00	171,088.00	LF	171,088.00	\$0.12	\$20,5
	0001	0240	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	86,695.00	0.00	86,695.00	LF	86,695.00	\$0.16	\$13,8
	0001	0250	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	1,909.00	0.00	1,909.00	SQYD	1,909.00	\$6.39	\$12,1
				late as of Report Generated Date							\$1,313,3
J2S341		0260	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	366.00	0.00	366.00	TONS	376.32	\$47.73	\$17,9
	0001	0270	4020521	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H (SURFACE LEVELING)	11,447.70	0.00	11,447.70	TONS	11,365.28	\$83.20	\$945,5
	0001	0280	4071005	TACK COAT	13,065.00	0.00	13,065.00	GAL	8,193.00	\$3.00	\$24,5
	0001	0290	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$5
	0001	0300	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,519.00	0.00	1,519.00	SQFT	1,519.00	\$6.75	\$10,2
	0001	0310	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	100.00	0.00	100.00	EA	0.00	\$8.00	
	0001	0001 0320 6181000		MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,0
	0001 0330 6206000C			4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	142,748.00	0.00	142,748.00	LF	142,748.00	\$0.12	\$17,1
	0001	0340	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	110,249.00	0.00	110,249.00	LF	110,249.00	\$0.14	\$15,4
	0001	0350	6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	14,925.00	0.00	14,925.00	SQYD	15,037.00	\$3.00	\$45,1
	0001	0360	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	798.00	0.00	798.00	SQYD	798.00	\$3.00	\$2,3
Project	J2S3417 - T	otal Valu	e Posted to D	late as of Report Generated Date							\$1,117,9
J2S341	0001	0370	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	32.00	0.00	32.00	TONS	33.54	\$47.73	\$1,6
	0001	0380	4020521	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H (SURFACE LEVELING)	1,916.90	0.00	1,916.90	TONS	1,925.04	\$83.20	\$160,1

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 6 of 13



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
230915-B04	J2S3418	0001	0390	4071005	TACK COAT	2,131.00	0.00	2,131.00	GAL	1,065.00	\$3.00	\$3,195.00
		0001	0400	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
		0001	0410	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	518.00	0.00	518.00	SQFT	518.00	\$6.75	\$3,496.50
		0001	0420	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	25.00	0.00	25.00	EA	0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00
		0001	0430	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
		0001	0440	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	17,973.00	0.00	17,973.00	LF	17,973.00	\$0.30	\$5,391.90
	Project J2S3418 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date											\$213,347.59
230915-804 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date												\$4,328,213.74

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 7 of 13



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J2S3413

Line lumber	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	0010 3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	6/25/24	6/27/24	67.48	TONS	Started at 6 th street in Rush Hill and worked south and stopping at CRD 412 on both sides of Rte. B	LM 16.700		LM 18.700		Putting aggregate in entrances in afternoon, Using base rock from Boone Quarries at Auxvasse south gate. Rock is very dry no moisture test taken.
			6/26/24	7/1/24	100.23	TONS	Both sides of Rte. B	LM 0.005		LM 3.700		Because of the rain I ran a moisture test. Result of 4.1 - 2.0(allowed) = 2.1% adjust. 102.38 x .0021 = 2.15. 102.3 - 2.15 = 100.23 tons
			6/27/24	7/1/24	113.33	TONS	Both sides of Rte. b	LM 3.699		LM 14.2		Because of the rain I ran a moisture test. Result of 4.1 - 2.0(allowed) = 2.1% adjust. 115.76 x .0021 = 2.43. 115.7 - 2.43 = 113.33 tons
			6/28/24	7/1/24	33.46	TONS	Both sides of Rte. B	LM 18.7		LM 20.278		Because of the rain I ran a moisture test. Result of 4.1 - $2.0(\text{allowed}) = 2.1\%$ adjust. $33.53 \times .0021 = 0.07$, $33.53 \times .0021 = 0.000$, $33.46 \times .0000$
0020	4020521	ET BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PGS8-22H (SUR		6/21/24	1,796.98	TONS	laying mix SL 23-24B. Started at LM 20.278 S.B.L. going north.	20.278 LM S.B.L.		16.194 LM S.B.L.		Christensen on project today laying mix St. 23-24B. Started at LM 20.278 S.B.L. going north. We had a Farm Tractor come through and drove on the new asphalt. The tires on the tractor made small indentations in the mat- The noticeable area is from LM 16.8 to LM 17.7. They managed to rollout most of It. They but up No Centler Lin and Uneven Lanes signs as they went down to road.
			6/18/24	6/26/24	1,576.34	TONS	Started at LM 16.194 in S.B.L. going north stopped at LM 12.903 S.B.L.	LM 16.194 S.B.L.		LM 12.903 S.B.L.		Laid SL23-24B asphalt mixture today. Put up the No Center Lines and Uneven Lane signs as they went.
			6/19/24	6/26/24	1,499.37	TONS	Started at LM 12.903 S.B.L. going north to LM 12.203 and turned around move to the North Bound Lane at LM 12.203 and went south and stopped at LM 14.378.	LM12.903/ LM 12.203		LM12.203/ LM14.378		They laid SL 23-24B mixture
			6/20/24	7/1/24	1,328.58	TONS	Started at LM 14.378 North Bound Lane going south to LM 17.256	LM14.378 N.B.L.		LM 17.256 N.B.L.		Laid SL23-24B mixture.
			6/24/24	7/1/24	1,326.81	TONS	Started at LM 14.378 N.B.L. going south and stopped at LM 17.256 N.B.L.	LM 14.378 N.B.L.		LM 17.256 N.B.L.		Laid SL23-24B mixture.
			6/25/24	6/27/24	51.21	TONS	Started at LM 17.123 S.B.L. going south to LM 17.132 then moved to LM 17.123 N.B.L. going south to LM 17.132 and then moved to LM 17.193 S.B.L. going north to LM 17.119 S.B.L. going north to LM 17.110, then moved to LM 17.119 N.B.L. going north to LM 17.110 RR crossing Exception LM 17.119 to LM 17.123 both lanes.	LM17.132 S.& N. B.L.		LM 17.119 S.&N. B.L.		They had left 50 feet each lane and both sides of the RF crossing Exception. They laid SL23-24B. They also coldmilled this area.
0030	4071005	TACK COAT	6/17/24	6/21/24	629.00	GAL		20.278 LM S.B.L.		16.194 LM S.B.L.		
			6/18/24	6/26/24	532.00	GAL		LM 16.194 S.B.L.		LM 12.903 S.B.L.		
			6/19/24	6/26/24	484.00	GAL		LM12.903/ LM 12.203		LM12.203/ LM14.378		
			6/20/24	7/1/24	484.00	GAL		LM 14.378 N.B.L.		LM 17.256 N.B.L.		
			6/24/24	7/1/24	532.00	GAL		LM 14.378 N.B.L.		LM 20.278 N.B.L.		
			6/25/24	6/27/24	48.00	GAL	same as line 0020	LM17.132 S.& N. B.L.		LM 17.119 S.&N. B.L.		
0050	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	6/17/24	6/21/24	192.00	SQFT	(4) Uneven Lanes sign Right side = 19.240 LM, 18.240 LM, 16.240 LM, 15.240 LM (4) Uneven Lanes sign Left side = 20.040 LM, 19.040 LM, 17.940, 16.940, (2) No Center Lines right side = 18.200, 16.200, (2) No Center Lines left side = 20.000 LM, 17.900	12.203 LM		20.278 LM		
			6/18/24	6/26/24	224.00	SQFT		LM 16.194		LM 12.903		
0070	6181000	MOBILIZATION	6/17/24	6/21/24	-0.50	LS		0.000 LM		20.278 LM		

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 8 of 13



Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J2S3413	0010	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	Material		7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	\$19,464.40	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
					7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$19,464.40)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
	0010 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0020	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	6	Jun 17, 2024	mcclab	(\$8,034.08)	
		PG58-22H (SUR			7	Jul 2, 2024	fordc	(\$6,395.03)	
				ACAD - Tota				(\$14,429.11)	
			Other Item /	Adjustment -	Total			(\$14,429.11)	
			Overrun	Overrun	7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$7,822.15)	
				Overrun - Total				(\$7,822.15)	
			Overrun - T	otal				(\$7,822.15)	
	0020 -	Total						(\$22,251.26)	
	0030	TACK COAT	T Material		6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	\$14,661.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0019) due to user mcclab overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
					6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$14,661.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
	0030 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0070	MOBILIZATION	Overrun	Overrun	6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$19,500.00)	
					7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	\$19,500.00	Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of ',39000.00000 - 39000.00000, 'is applied (if non-zero).
				Overrun - T	otal			\$0.00	
			Overrun - T	otal				\$0.00	
	0070 -	Total						\$0.00	
J2S3413	- Total							(\$22,251.26)	
J2S3415	0140	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	Material		4	May 17, 2024	SYSTEM	\$2,394.61	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					4	May 17, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$2,394.61)	
					5	May 31, 2024	SYSTEM	\$10,077.23	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					5	May 31, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$10,077.23)	
					6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	\$12,525.78	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0013) due to user mcclab overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$12,525.78)	
						7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	\$12,525.78
					7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$12,525.78)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
	0140 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0150	BITUMINOUS	Other Item	ACAD	4	May 17,	fordc	(\$5,934.08)	



Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks							
J2S3415	0150	PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Adjustment	ACAD		2024										
		PG58-22H (SUR			5	May 31, 2024	fordc	(\$6,070.14)								
				ACAD - Tota				(\$12,004.22)								
			Other Item /	Adjustment -	Total			(\$12,004.22)								
			Overrun	Overrun		May 31, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$3,156.15)								
				Overrun - To	otal			(\$3,156.15)								
			Overrun - To	otal				(\$3,156.15)								
	0150 -	Total						(\$15,160.37)								
	0160	TACK COAT	Material		4	May 17, 2024	SYSTEM	\$12,051.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.							
					4	May 17, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$12,051.00)								
				- Total				\$0.00								
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00								
	0160 -	Total						\$0.00								
	0210	PREF THERMO PVMT MARK, 24 IN WHIT	Material		6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	\$660.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0014) due to user mcclab overridding Payment Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.							
												6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$660.00)	
									7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	\$660.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.			
					7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$660.00)								
				- Total				\$0.00								
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00								
	0210 -	Total						\$0.00								
	0220	PREF THERMO PVMT MARK, R/R XING	, ,		6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	\$4,000.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0015) due to user mcclab overridding Payment Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.							
							6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$4,000.00)						
						7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	\$4,000.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.						
					7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$4,000.00)								
				- Total				\$0.00								
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00								
	0220 -	Total						\$0.00								
	0230	4 IN. WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT	Material		6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	\$20,530.56	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0016) due to user mcclab overridding Payment Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.							
		MARKING			6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$20,530.56)								
					7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	\$20,530.56	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.							
					7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$20,530.56)								
				- Total				\$0.00								
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00								
	0230 -	Total						\$0.00								
	0240	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT	Material		6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	\$13,871.20	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0017) due to user mcclab overridding Payment Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.							
		MARKING														



Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J2S3415	0240	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE	Material		6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$13,871.20)	
		PAVEMENT MARKING			7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	\$13,871.20	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.
					7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$13,871.20)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
	0240 -	Total						\$0.00	
J2S3415 -								(\$15,160.37)	
		CDAVEL (A) OD	Material		2	May 2	CVCTEM		This adjustment offsets the existinal system generated Material Dayment
J2S3417		GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	Material		3	May 2, 2024	SYSTEM	\$17,961.75	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					3	May 2, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$17,961.75)	
					4	May 17, 2024	SYSTEM	\$17,961.75	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
					4	May 17, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$17,961.75)	
					5	May 31, 2024	SYSTEM	\$17,961.75	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
					5	May 31, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$17,961.75)	
					6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	\$17,961.75	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0018) due to user mcclab overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
					6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$17,961.75)	
						7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	\$17,961.75
					7	Jul 2, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$17,961.75)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
			Overrun	Overrun	3	May 2, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$492.57)	
				Overrun - T	otal			(\$492.57)	
			Overrun - T	otal				(\$492.57)	
	0260 -	Total						(\$492.57)	
	0270	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Material		2	Apr 16, 2024	SYSTEM	\$250,533.50	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
		PG58-22H (SUR			2	Apr 16, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$250,533.50)	
				- Total			\$0.00		
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
	0270 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0280	TACK COAT	Material		2	Apr 16, 2024	SYSTEM	\$6,984.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
					2	Apr 16, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$6,984.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To					\$0.00	
	0280 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0300	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	Material		2	Apr 16, 2024	SYSTEM	\$2,737.12	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.



Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J2S3417	0300	CONSTRUCTION	Material	Туре	2	Apr 16,	SYSTEM	(\$2,737.12)	
		SIGNS				2024		(, , ,	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
	0300 -							\$0.00	
	0330	4 IN. WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT	Other Item Adjustment	REFL		Jul 2, 2024	fordc	\$837.35	Retro adjustment for white on J2S3417
		MARKING		REFL - Tota				\$837.35	
			Other Item /	Adjustment -	Total			\$837.35	
	0330 -							\$837.35	
	0340	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING	Other Item Adjustment	REFL		Jul 2, 2024	fordc	\$229.21	Retro adjustment for yellow on J2S3417
				REFL - Total				\$229.21	
			Other Item	Adjustment -	Total			\$229.21	
	0340 -							\$229.21	
	0350	COLDMILLING BIT. PAVT FOR REM OF SURF.	Overrun	Overrun		May 2, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$336.00)	
				Overrun - T	otal			(\$336.00)	
			Overrun - T	otal				(\$336.00)	
	0350 -	Total						(\$336.00)	
J2S3417 -	Total							\$237.99	
J2S3418	0370	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	Overrun	Overrun	4	May 17, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$41.05)	
		OTONE (B)			6	Jun 18, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$32.46)	
				Overrun - To	otal			(\$73.51)	
			Overrun - T	otal				(\$73.51)	
	0370 -	Total						(\$73.51)	
	0380	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-22H (SUR	Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	4	May 17, 2024	fordc	(\$1,624.25)	
				ACAD - Tota	al			(\$1,624.25)	
			Other Item /	Adjustment -	Total			(\$1,624.25)	
			Overrun	Overrun	4	May 17, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$677.25)	
				Overrun - To	otal			(\$677.25)	
			Overrun - T	otal				(\$677.25)	
	0380 -	Total						(\$2,301.50)	
	0390	TACK COAT	Material		4	May 17, 2024	SYSTEM	\$3,195.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user fordc overridding Payment Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
					4	May 17, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$3,195.00)	,
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
	0390 - Total								
	0440	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE	Other Item Adjustment	REFL	7	Jul 2, 2024	fordc	\$159.26	Retro adjustment for yellow on J2S3418
		PAVEMENT MARKING		REFL - Tota				\$159.26	
			Other Item	Adjustment -	Total			\$159.26	
	0440 -	Total						\$159.26	
J2S3418 -	Total							(\$2,215.75)	
Overall -	Total							(\$39,389.39)	

MoDOT

Contract Adjustments for Contract - 230915-B04

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 13 of 13